

**RATIFY THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND RATIFY OR APPROVE
CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OPERATIONS**

[REDACTED]

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

[REDACTED]

Ratify the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of \$2,480,525.00 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects as

[REDACTED]

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS 5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information

and personnel necessary to conduct those investigations.

~~Conflicts – The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of~~

~~the provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-13.2 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts~~

VBE
VBE 5

ENDIX A
ber 2003

	WARD	FUND	CON.
9/12/03	423	643691	
9/12/03	434	643720	

APPENDIX B
9/25/03

03-1022-PRO5

ED	TOT	% OF	TIME
ACT	CON	EXTN	
NT			
.165	2.33%	0	
.536	7.81%	2	
.251	8.33%	10	
.955	5.99%	0	
.688	0.88%	25	
.184	3.27%	0	4
.244	1.77%	0	
.720	8.97%	0	
.058	3.93%	0	
.010	6.73%	0	
.401	4.91%	4	

APPENDIX B
9/25/03

	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
79	\$1,875,000	\$2,018,630	7.66%	0

30	\$1,875,000	\$2,036,127	8.59%	0
----	-------------	-------------	-------	---

\$0	\$110,660	\$115,460	4.34%	0
-----	-----------	-----------	-------	---

43	\$735,000	\$802,664	9.21%	0
----	-----------	-----------	-------	---

70	\$246,190	\$256,495	4.19%	0
----	-----------	-----------	-------	---

91	\$940,000	\$961,897	2.33%	0
----	-----------	-----------	-------	---

\$0	\$960,000	\$961,106	0.12%	0
-----	-----------	-----------	-------	---

69	\$1,584,000	\$1,726,398	8.99%	4
----	-------------	-------------	-------	---

98	\$1,584,000	\$1,731,917	9.34%	8
----	-------------	-------------	-------	---

49	\$1,137,549	\$1,213,311	6.66%	5
----	-------------	-------------	-------	---

39	\$1,122,000	\$1,136,345	1.28%	0
----	-------------	-------------	-------	---

\$0	\$36,090	\$37,640	4.29%	0
-----	----------	----------	-------	---

03-1022-PR05

5

03-1022-PR05

ISED	TOT	% OF	TIME
TRACT	COUNT	CON	EXTN
182,907	2.94%	0	
136,394	7.09%	0	
245,233	8.73%	0	
339,336	3.08%	0	
173,435	4.86%	0	
331,106	0.12%	0	6
355,260	2.72%	0	
393,000	-13.89%	0	
387,000	-14.71%	0	
315,566	6.86%	2	
319,600	5.31%	0	
333,040	9.83%	0	

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
0 \$9,252,757	2.09%	0
0 \$9,254,108	2.11%	0
0 \$9,280,667	2.40%	0
0 \$9,290,935	2.52%	0
0 \$9,290,743	2.51%	0
0 \$493,774	0.98%	0
0 \$8,065,011	3.00%	0
0 \$997,106	0.11%	0
0 \$1,296,106	0.09%	0
0 \$951,106	0.12%	0
3 \$874,293	0.25%	0

TOT
% OF
CON EXTN
12.57% 36

14.33% 0

17.11% 0

59.04% 49

9.91% 63

16.05% 49

24.43% 0

14.45% 0

12.85% 0

3.16% 0

11.12% 0

15.69% 30

T
OF TIME
IN EXTN
2% 0

3% 30

4% 0

5% 0

6% 0

7% 0 .11

8% 0

9% 0

10% 120

11% 0

12% 0

13% 0

14% 0

BED FACT UNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME	
		CON	EXTN
8,419	21.46%	0	0
13,657	23.06%	0	0
19, replace interior stair			
19,307	50.58%	0	0
16,231	18.59%	0	0
7,010	15.35%	0	0
8,275	20.17%	0	0